## RELEASE OF CERTAIN PROPERTY FROM JUDGMENT

For and in consideration of the forbearance of Klamath County to foreclose on the property listed below, United Pacific Insurance Company does hereby release and discharge the following described real property, to wit:

Lot 18, Block 7, Arrowhead Village, Klamath County, Oregon

from the lien of that certain judgment entered in the above titled cause and recorded on the 10th day of August, 1983, in Klamath County against Wallace W. Watkins, in said cause for \$53,622.34 the costs entered in the State Circuit Court, Suit No. 82-965, but in other respects, the obligation owed shall remain in full force and effect until paid or satisfied.

April 23, 1892

Vol.mg 2 Page 9471

United Pacific Insurance Company

STATE OF OREGON, WAShington

County of PINO

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and allixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

Keppy Una Sugar Notary Public for the Washington My Commission expires 7-1-93

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed f	for record at request		Klamath			day		
of	May	_ A.D.,	19 92	at10:13	o'clock	<u>A</u> M.	and duly recorded in VolM92	
		of		Deeds		on Page	9471	
					Evelyn	Biehn	County Cierk	
FEE	none				By	Qa	uline Mullindere	

Return: Circuit Court